

IN THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

NO. 83-2986

IN THE MATTER OF:)

A WITNESS BEFORE THE SPECIAL)
OCTOBER 1981 GRAND JURY,)

APPEAL OF:)

HAROLD MANNER and THE)
METABOLIC RESEARCH FOUNDATION,)

Appellants.)

) NO. 82-GJ-741

) HON. FRANK J. MCGARR

) APPEAL FROM THE UNITED

) STATES DISTRICT COURT

) FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT

) OF ILLINOIS, EASTERN DIVISION

BRIEF FOR APPELLANTS

DENNIS M. GRONEK
KIRKPATRICK W. DILLING
ROBERT E. ARMSTRONG

Attorneys for Appellants

DILLING, DILLING AND GRONEK
150 North Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606

U.S.C.A. -- 7th Circuit
FILED

NOV 18 1983

THOMAS F. STRUBBE
CLERK

IN THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

IN THE MATTER OF:

A WITNESS BEFORE THE SPECIAL
OCTOBER 1981 GRAND JURY.

APPEAL OF:

HAROLD MANNER and THE
METABOLIC RESEARCH FOUNDATION,

Appellants.

)
)
) NO. 82-GJ-741
) Hon. Frank J. McGarr

)
) Appeal from the United
) States District Court
) for the Northern
) District of Illinois,
) Eastern Division

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
CERTIFICATE OF INTEREST.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	1
JURISDICTIONAL SUMMARY.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	6
ARGUMENT.....	9
I. FREEDOM OF ASSOCIATION.....	9
II. WHETHER THE RIGHT OF ASSOCIATION APPLIES TO THOSE SEEKING INFORMATION, INCLUDING REFERRAL FOR TREATMENT TO MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS RECOMMENDED BY THE FOUNDATION.....	12
III. THE GOVERNMENT HAS FAILED TO DEMONSTRATE A COMPELLING STATE INTEREST SUFFICIENT TO WARRANT PRODUCTION OF THE DOCUMENTS SOUGHT....	17
CONCLUSION.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

	Page
Bates v. Little Rock, 361 U.S. 516 (1960).....	10
Burse v. United States, 466 F. 2d 1059 (9th Cir. 1972).....	10
Gibson v. Florida Legislative Investigation Committee, 372 U.S. 539, 543 (1963).....	10, 11
Griswold v. Connecticut, 381 U. S. 479 (1965).....	14
In re Verplank, 329 F. Supp. 433 (1971).....	12
Louisiana ex rel. Gremillion v. NAACP, 366 U. S. 293 (1961).....	10
NAACP v. Alabama ex rel. Patterson, 357 U. S. 449 (1958).....	9, 10, 11
Railroad Trainment v. Virginia Bar, 377 U. S. 1 (1964).....	15
